# **-IOP \$40.00 2927**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard R. Weston	01/03/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victaulic Company
Street Address:	4901 Kesslersville Road
City:	Easton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18040

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275938

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159234466

Email: JChionchio@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Chionchio, Esquire

Address Line 1: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP

Address Line 2: 1101 Market Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33008 USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Chionchio

Total Attachments: 2

source=33008USA\_Assignment01-10-07#page1.tif source=33008USA\_Assignment01-10-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0146

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Richard R. Weston, residing at 475 Spruce Lane, Nazareth, Pennsylvania 18064, U.S.A., have made an invention entitled VALVE SEAT described and claimed in a design application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on the  $3^{n}$  day of  $3^{n}$  day of  $3^{n}$ .

AND WHEREAS, VICTAULIC COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 4901 Kesslersville Road, Easton, Pennsylvania 18040, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto VICTAULIC COMPANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to VICTAULIC COMPANY, as the assignee of the patents granted on said invention to VICTAULIC COMPANY, as the assignee of the entire interest therein and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0147

SEAL

S:\V\VICTAULIC COMPANY\Patents\D33008 USA\PTO\33008.ASSIGNMENT.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0148